Dear Parents,
Brighten Academy will present BLACK HISTORY: A Celebration of Hip Hop on
Thursday, February 29™, 2024 at 6:00pm. Students will highlight some of the most
inspiring songs in hip-hop. Your child has been selected to participate in the program.
As a participant in the program, your child would take part in the following
afterschool rehearsals: )
Monday, Feb. 5, 3:25-5:00pm

Tuesday, Feb. 6, 3:25-5:00pm

Thursday, Feb. 8, 3:25-5:00pm

Monday, Feb. 12, 3:25-5:00pm

Tuesday, Feb. 13, 3:25-5:00pm

Thursday, Feb. 15, 3:25-5:00pm

Monday, Feb. 26, 3:25-5:00pm

Tuesday, Feb. 27, 3:25-5:00pm

Wednesday, Feb. 28, 12:15-3:00pm (dress rehearsal)
Thursday, Feb. 29™ 5:30pm SHOWTIME
They will also need to be present on the night of the per'for‘mance-, Thursday, Feb.29.
Please indicate below if your child has permission to participate in the program.
Further information on your child's specific role in the program, costumes/props, etc.
will be forwarded soon. Thank you so very much for your support in making the
program a success.
Sincerely,
Black History Program Committee

Cut here




